## **Notice of Exemption**

From: (Public Agency) To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 **Turlock Unified School District** Sacramento, CA 95814 1574 East Canal St Turlock, CA 95381-9013 **County Clerk** 11 County of Stanislaus 1021 | Street, Suite 101 Modesto, CA 95354-0847

Project Title: Change to Levels 1, 2 and 3 Residential and Commercial/Industrial Development Fees Project Location - Specific: Boundaries of the Turlock Unified School District Project Location - City: Turlock Project Location - County: Merced and Stanislaus

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The fees provide for the school construction required to address the unfunded needs resulting from new development. The fees are authorized by statue and made applicable to residential development.

## Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Turlock Unified School District Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Turlock Unified School District Exempt Status: (check one)

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268;
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Education Code Section 17621

Reasons why project is exempt: Statutory Exemption - the levy of fees will not have an adverse effect on the environment.

## Lead Agency

Contact Person: Barney Gordon, Assistant Superintendent Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 667-0632 Ext# 2302

## If filed by applicant:

- 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
- 2. Has Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?

Signature:

Date: August 5, 2020

Title: Assistant Superintendent, Business Services, Turlock Unified School District

Governor's Office of Plenning & Research

AUG 24 2020

Signed by Lead Agency

Date received for filing at OPR:

Signed by Applicant

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE